148
φ
d a
φ
d a
φ
D
a

Two contact
seals
(2NSE)
One non-contact
seal
(NKE)
Two non-contact
seals
(2NKE)
■ Deep-groove Ball Bearings
Bore Diameter: 55～80mm
Boundary dimensions (mm) Bearing No.
d D B r
(min) Open type Shield type Contact seal type Non-contact seal type
55
72 9 0.3 6811 6811Z 6811ZZ － － － －
80 13 1 6911 6911Z 6911ZZ － － － －
90 11 0.6 16011 － － － － － －
90 18 1.1 6011 6011ZE 6011ZZE 6011NSE 6011-2NSE 6011NKE 6011-2NKE
100 21 1.5 6211 6211ZE 6211ZZE 6211NSE 6211-2NSE 6211NKE 6211-2NSE
120 29 2 6311 6311ZE 6311ZZE 6311NSE 6311-2NSE 6311NKE 6311-2NKE
60
78 10 0.3 6812 6812Z 6812ZZ － － － －
85 13 1 6912 6912Z 6912ZZ － － － －
95 11 0.6 16012 － － － － － －
95 18 1.1 6012 6012ZE 6012ZZE 6012NSE 6012-2NSE 6012NKE 6012-2NKE
110 22 1.5 6212 6212ZE 6212ZZE 6212NSE 6212-2NSE 6212NKE 6212-2NKE
130 31 2.1 6312 6312ZE 6312ZZE 6312NSE 6312-2NSE 6312NKE 6312-2NKE
65
85 10 0.6 6813 6813Z 6813ZZ － － － －
90 13 1 6913 6913Z 6913ZZ － － － －
100 11 0.6 16013 － － － － － －
100 18 1.1 6013 6013ZE 6013ZZE 6013NSE 6013-2NSE 6013NKE 6013-2NKE
120 23 1.5 6213 6213ZE 6213ZZE 6213NSE 6213-2NSE 6213NKE 6213-2NKE
140 33 2.1 6313 6313ZE 6313ZZE 6313NSE 6313-2NSE 6313NKE 6313-2NKE
70
90 10 0.6 6814 6814Z 6814ZZ － － － －
100 16 1 6914 6914Z 6914ZZ － － － －
110 13 0.6 16014 － － － － － －
110 20 1.1 6014 6014ZE 6014ZZE 6014NSE 6014-2NSE 6014NKE 6014-2NKE
125 24 1.5 6214 6214ZE 6214ZZE 6214NSE 6214-2NSE 6214NKE 6214-2NKE
150 35 2.1 6314 6314ZE 6314ZZE 6314NSE 6314-2NSE 6314NKE 6314-2NKE
75
95 10 0.6 6815 6815Z 6815ZZ － － － －
105 16 1 6915 6915Z 6915ZZ － － － －
115 13 0.6 16015 － － － － － －
115 20 1.1 6015 6015ZE 6015ZZE 6015NSE 6015-2NSE 6015NKE 6015-2NKE
130 25 1.5 6215 6215ZE 6215ZZE 6215NSE 6215-2NSE 6215NKE 6215-2NKE
160 37 2.1 6315 6315ZE 6315ZZE 6315NSE 6315-2NSE 6315NKE 6315-2NKE
80
100 10 0.6 6816 6816Z 6816ZZ － － － －
110 16 1 6916 6916Z 6916ZZ － － － －
125 14 0.6 16016 － － － － － －
125 22 1.1 6016 6016Z 6016ZZ － － － －
140 26 2 6216 6216Z 6216ZZ 6216NSL 6216-2NSL 6216NK 6216-2NK
170 39 2.1 6316 6316Z 6316ZZ 6316NSL 6316-2NSL 6316NK 6316-2NK
01深溝玉.indd   147 2009/03/25   14:47:57